

## LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT Local Government Division

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives





Date: 01-04-2024



LGED District Portal Select

· Go

Projects Digital Map Road Database



Government Of the Peoples Republic of Bangladesh Local Government Engineering Department Office of the Executive Engineer District: Meherpur.

'শেখ হাসিনার মূলনীতি গ্রাম শহরের উর্নৃতি"

Memo No: 46.02.5700.000.07.001.23.587

e-Tender Notice No-35/2023-24

www.lged.gov.bd

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of the following works:

Sl.No	Tender ID & Package No.	Name of work	Tender Method	Tender Proposal Document last selling & Submission Date and Time
01.	UTMIDP/MEHE/ MUJI/WR-463	Part A: Improvement of Mujibnagar Upazila Health Complex (RHD)- Gopalnagar Jatrichwni RHD at Ch: 100-1600.00 Under Mujibnagar Upazila, District: Meherpur. (Road ID: 257885092) Salvage cost Tk=29,16,716.00 Part-B: Improvement of Dariapur UP-BOP via Modhumoti Club road at Ch: 00-399.00m Under Mujibnagar Upazila, District: Meherpur. (Road ID: 257885041) Salvage cost Tk=10,97,981.00	OTM	21-Apr-2024 16:00 & 22-Apr-2024 14:00

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the national e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted.

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any registered Banks' branch. Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).

Md. Shakhawat Hussain

**Executive Engineer** LGED, Meherpur Phone & Fax No: 02477792727 E-mail: xen.meherpur@lged.gov.bd